

CNRNOMHSN090000722025



ORDER BELOW EXH. 01 IN
E-Filing Summary Criminal Case No. 35/2025.

Read the complaint. Perused the documents filed with list at Exh.03. Perused affidavit filed by complainant in support of this complaint. Prima-facie it is evident that accused has committed offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act 1881. Hence, issue process under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881 against the accused.

Issue summons to accused as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court in decision of Damodar S. Prabhu V/s. Sayyad Babalal H. A.I.R. 2010 SC 1907.

TASGAON.

Date : 15th March 2025.

(Dr.R.S.Kulkarni)
I/c. Judicial Magistrate First Class,
TASGAON.